
2025 University of Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-19   Conf: 12-9   Home: 8-4   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 16-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (264)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (3), DeBoer (3), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Glab (10), Durst (3), Sevaaetasi (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-102),
Glab (30-39), Ramuno (15-17), Reimer (15-21), Durst (11-11), Hansen (6-7), Rehbein (5-5), Balk (1-1), Winckler (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 DeBoer, Alexis .358 54-54 162 37 58 9 1 21 55 132 .815 26 1 23 1 .443 3 1 4-4 226 5 2 .991
17 Carroll, Ava .321 52-48 137 33 44 7 1 4 23 65 .474 19 2 26 0 .404 3 1 5-8 71 1 2 .973
27 Flores, Alycia .308 54-54 156 39 48 13 1 6 36 81 .519 14 7 26 1 .383 3 1 5-6 46 2 1 .980
4 Glab, Jadyn .304 54-54 161 47 49 12 1 15 41 108 .671 29 1 21 3 .409 2 0 4-5 300 16 3 .991
25 Mazzola, Sophi .302 51-50 139 32 42 5 0 8 35 71 .511 19 8 31 0 .413 1 0 13-15 40 12 6 .897
24 Bubke, Jade .289 46-37 97 20 28 9 0 3 14 46 .474 15 2 28 0 .395 0 3 5-7 51 53 2 .981
42 Alvarez, Giselle .286 46-46 140 30 40 5 0 9 34 72 .514 13 6 16 0 .369 1 1 4-7 38 73 5 .957
14 Sevaaetasi, Charity .275 48-39 120 15 33 4 1 5 20 54 .450 7 2 20 0 .326 0 9 0-0 67 0 1 .985
22 Peschek, Riley .212 48-42 104 14 22 2 1 2 21 32 .308 9 1 33 2 .281 0 3 3-3 56 47 8 .928
9 Winckler, Haley .333 9-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Ticen, Annika .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Durst, Tia .303 32-24 66 16 20 6 1 1 16 31 .470 8 2 9 1 .390 1 0 2-5 73 5 0 1.000
12 Toney, Gabi .226 36-19 53 13 12 1 1 1 5 18 .340 8 0 20 0 .328 0 1 4-6 30 16 5 .902
33 Gardner, Jing .190 35-8 21 10 4 1 0 0 2 5 .238 0 1 2 0 .227 0 0 2-3 15 10 2 .926
5 Craig, Addie .091 42-10 22 14 2 1 0 0 2 3 .136 4 1 7 0 .259 0 1 2-4 13 1 0 1.000
8 Reimer, Morgan .000 33-18 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 43 0 1.000
21 Balk, Madi .000 9-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 54-54 1393 322 405 75 8 75 306 721 .518 173 34 266 8 .379 14 21 54-74 1038 307 37 .973
Opponents .237 54-54 1331 181 315 48 3 47 168 510 .383 100 34 370 6 .305 6 16 42-51 1025 371 53 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Ramuno, Sophia 2.40 10-5 32 18 5 2-2 0 116.2 97 46 40 22 144 13 1 18 .222 2 11 0 3 6
1 Hansen, Stevie 3.13 7-2 21 14 4 4-1 2 78.1 65 42 35 24 72 14 0 12 .222 1 5 0 3 4
8 Reimer, Morgan 3.26 16-10 33 17 5 3-2 4 118.0 110 68 55 36 125 15 2 13 .237 6 12 0 0 4
3 Rehbein, Rylee 4.24 2-2 16 5 1 1-0 0 33.0 43 22 20 13 29 6 0 4 .316 5 4 0 0 2
21 Balk, Madi 99.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 0.0 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 .000 4 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.10 35-19 105 54 15 13 6 346.0 315 181 153 100 370 48 3 47 .237 18 34 0 6 16
Opponents 5.61 19-35 113 54 14 4 3 341.2 405 322 274 173 266 75 8 75 .291 32 34 0 14 21



2025 University of Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Durst, Tia 78 73 5 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 3 0
8 Reimer, Morgan 46 3 43 0 1.000 0 15 6 .714 0 0
5 Craig, Addie 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hansen, Stevie 13 3 10 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
0 Ramuno, Sophia 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
3 Rehbein, Rylee 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Glab, Jadyn 319 300 16 3 .991 1 30 9 .769 10 0
16 DeBoer, Alexis 233 226 5 2 .991 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sevaaetasi, Charity 68 67 0 1 .985 0 0 0 — 2 0
24 Bubke, Jade 106 51 53 2 .981 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Flores, Alycia 49 46 2 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Carroll, Ava 74 71 1 2 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Alvarez, Giselle 116 38 73 5 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Peschek, Riley 111 56 47 8 .928 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gardner, Jing 27 15 10 2 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Toney, Gabi 51 30 16 5 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mazzola, Sophi 58 40 12 6 .897 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ticen, Annika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Balk, Madi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Winckler, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1382 1038 307 37 .973 30 84 18 .824 15 0
Opponents 1449 1025 371 53 .963 48 108 40 .730 9 0


